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2016  Friar Invite - 9/24/2016

Results - Swimming
 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASCN-IL1 1:47.97   32.0

Guyett, Audrey E 17 Ponte, Rachel 16

Jump, Mallory 15 Armstrong, Megan 14

27.10 30.17 24.6026.10

AOPRF2 1:49.01   28.0

Blankemeier, Hanna 17 Gill, Alexandra 16

Neilson, Samantha M 17 Ungaretti, Natalie 15

27.36 30.77 23.4727.41

ALOY-IL3 1:49.87   26.0

Kearney, Shannon Pinkerton, Sarah

Guanci, Margaret Coughlin, Cassidy

26.79 32.58 24.0126.49

AFRIAR4 1:51.48   24.0

West, Brooke Stahl, Perri

Rogowski, Grace McGuire, Molly

26.90 31.50 25.9527.13

ADHS-IL5 1:51.75   22.0

Smith, Emily J 16 Theobald, Emma R 16

Sowards, Savannah M 15 Michelet, Adrienne V 17

28.50 31.20 25.2926.76

BSCN-IL6 1:54.61   24.0

Engesser, Julianna 15 Del Rosario, Izabella 14

Schoening, Sarah 16 Lewis, Kayleigh 15

28.76 33.55 24.9227.38

BOPRF7 1:56.86   16.0

Olszowka, Peyton 16 Segal, Sara 14

Kennedy-Wood, Eleanor 17 Girardot, Katherine 17

29.89 32.32 26.5628.09

BFRIAR8 1:57.11   14.0

Cairo, Natalie Sayatovic, Alyssa

Frumkin, Kelly West, Blaire

29.26 33.47 26.2328.15

ANCP9 1:58.00   12.0

Sorensen-Jarrett, Kaarina 15 Borawski, Olivia 15

Phan, Joanne T 16 Acosta, Kimberly 14

30.51 31.78 26.9928.72

ALT-IL10 1:59.29   10.0

Koconis-O'Malley, Mikayla 17Sotelo, Natalia 14

Holderfield, Taylor 15 Escalante, Elena 14

31.90 33.01 26.2928.09

BDHS-IL11 1:59.62   8.0

Hussey, Tatum 14 Miller, Kaitlyn E 16

Ryan, Kelly 14 Salverson, Brenna C 15

31.49 33.72 25.7528.66

BLOY-IL12 2:01.55   6.0

Brown, Chloe Voss, Lauren

Holecek, Catherine Nash, Katie

30.74 35.22 27.6927.90

AJP-IL13 2:02.05

Mazura, Eva Nygren, Caitlin

Schatz, Orly Gibbs, Haley

31.08 33.62 26.3730.98

AMAC-IL14 2:02.26

Amado, Abby Doyle, Aubrey

Correa, Paulina Kilroe, Megan

31.77 35.03 26.7328.73

AWYHS-IL15 2:02.84

Shumaker, Elizabeth L 17 Fridkin, Claire

Chung, Cassi Lewis, Jalen C 15

30.94 36.91 26.9728.02

BWYHS-IL16 2:04.16

Azar, Lauren McKnight, Helen

Hua, Lillian 17 Vara, Elena

ACSHS-IL17 2:05.05

Falsey, Erin Makris, Vaia

Guzy, Kamila Asiddao, Ashley

31.38 35.19 27.0331.45

BJP-IL18 2:07.81

Shields, Molly 14 Cowden, Lucy

Campbell, Sarah 14 Gadomski, Sophie

ATRN19 2:10.56

Peoples, Emily Perschke, Kate

Magnus, Gabby Vega, Valerie

BMAC-IL20 2:10.88

Golon, Mary Grace McKendry, Mary Kate

Ryan, Chloe Fischer, Kate

AMRN21 2:10.90

Keating, Fiona Kresal, Emma

Dull, Christina VanBeest, Mae

BLT-IL22 2:11.10

Imperial, Amira 14 Rodriguez, Samantha 15

Velazquez, Gabriella 15 Chambers, Nora 16

33.04 37.21 28.2032.65

BCSHS-IL23 2:13.85

Devine, Nicole O'Connor, Bridget

Morris, Grace Decker, Morgan

BNCP24 2:14.34

Kailman, Greta 14 Loos, Sarah 16

Robinson, Nina 15 Corral, Abigail 16

34.48 40.83 28.4730.56

BTRN25 2:38.66

Hernandez, Amy Hellquist, Heather

Blasi, Olivia Badillo, Ali

41.45 38.33 45.1533.73

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OPRF 17Blankemeier, Hanna1 1:54.64   16.0

26.35 28.81 29.6829.80

SCN-IL 14Maxwell, Sydney2 1:57.47   14.0

27.14 29.72 30.2730.34

LOY-ILVargas, Sofia3 1:57.97   13.0

28.34 29.74 29.5430.35

DHS-IL 14Spolidorio, Sophia4 1:59.70   12.0

28.16 30.34 30.3830.82

DHS-IL 15Shively, Caroline E5 2:01.80   11.0

28.58 30.55 31.2831.39

SCN-IL 17Sebastian, Claire M6 2:02.19   10.0

29.02 31.02 30.9031.25

CSHS-ILWrobel, Bella7 2:02.47   8.0

28.17 30.81 31.3232.17

SCN-IL 15Cantrell, Katie8 2:02.65   7.0

28.73 31.11 31.2831.53

LT-IL 16Rivera, Jazmin9 2:04.13   6.0

28.10 31.15 32.3332.55

DHS-IL 17Theobald, Olivia M10 2:04.69   5.0

29.01 31.20 32.0232.46

WYHS-IL 15Chrobak-Prince, Annika A11 2:05.76   4.0

28.29 31.33 33.1233.02

SCN-IL 15Wineinger, Megan12 x2:06.86

29.39 31.70 33.0732.70

FRIARCarlson, Ellie13 2:07.02   3.0

29.23 31.93 33.0632.80

WYHS-ILAzar, Lauren14 2:08.33

29.44 31.97 33.1933.73

FRIARFabian, Morgan*15 2:09.21

30.31 32.83 32.8033.27

OPRF 15Silber, Elizabeth*15 2:09.21

29.97 32.80 33.4532.99

CSHS-ILO'Connor, Bridget17 2:11.51

30.23 33.11 33.9434.23

NCP 17Zelenka, Beth K18 2:11.90

29.44 32.92 34.5934.95

JP-IL 14Killion, Mia19 2:14.43

31.10 34.23 34.4334.67

CSHS-ILDecker, Morgan20 2:15.77

31.82 34.41 34.3935.15

JP-ILKeller, Sophie21 2:16.83

31.43 35.03 34.9135.46

FRIARWest, Blaire22 2:16.95

31.49 34.31 35.4335.72

MAC-ILDeSanti, Katherine23 2:18.23

32.11 35.10 35.2835.74

JP-IL 14Brohlin, Hannah24 2:19.55

31.47 35.75 35.5136.82

MAC-ILMcCarthy, Lilly25 2:22.28

31.95 36.34 36.9037.09

WYHS-IL 16Michel, Bella R26 2:22.71

33.53 36.84 35.5336.81

TRNVega, Valerie27 2:23.17

30.22 35.79 37.8239.34

NCP 16Corral, Abigail28 2:23.33

32.44 34.96 38.3037.63

TRNBlasi, Olivia29 2:25.76

32.36 37.40 36.7339.27

MAC-ILNagle, Molly30 2:30.94

35.05 38.26 38.4539.18

MRNKeating, Fiona31 2:34.15

33.61 39.12 39.8641.56

NCP 16Barnes, Alex32 2:34.19

35.15 39.95 38.1440.95

MRNHerrera, Gabriella33 2:34.51

35.08 39.68 38.7740.98

TRNHernandez, Amy34 2:46.56

36.94 42.26 42.8144.55

MRNDull, Christina35 2:49.62

38.07 43.12 42.9345.50

 
#4  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHS-IL 16Theobald, Emma R1 2:08.28   16.0

27.29 31.74 29.4839.77
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Results - Swimming
(#4  Girls 200 Yard IM)

SCN-IL 15Jump, Mallory2 2:09.07   14.0

27.99 32.98 29.7338.37

DHS-IL 15Sowards, Savannah M3 2:12.09   13.0

27.78 33.64 30.5040.17

SCN-IL 16Ponte, Rachel4 2:15.33   12.0

29.04 35.77 32.0638.46

LOY-ILHolecek, Catherine5 2:18.23   11.0

28.81 35.53 32.2441.65

LOY-ILSpallone, Gina6 2:18.84   10.0

29.37 34.70 32.5342.24

SCN-IL 14Phillips, Mary Kate7 2:19.32   8.0

30.17 36.21 31.8341.11

NCP 15Borawski, Olivia8 2:19.35   7.0

29.97 36.67 33.8038.91

OPRF 14Segal, Sara9 2:22.40   6.0

31.12 38.84 33.3539.09

WYHS-ILChung, Cassi10 2:23.19   5.0

29.76 37.29 34.0542.09

LT-IL 17Koconis-O'Malley, Mikayla*11 2:23.82   3.5

31.23 36.78 33.5042.31

CSHS-ILFalsey, Erin*11 2:23.82   3.5

30.89 35.48 33.7643.69

DHS-IL 14Ryan, Kelly13 2:24.22

30.09 37.48 32.7343.92

FRIARLynch, Maeve14 2:24.71

31.29 36.14 34.8142.47

FRIARDrumm, Katie15 2:25.25

30.67 37.44 32.2044.94

LOY-ILPinkerton, Sarah16 2:25.50

31.57 37.56 35.4440.93

NCP 16Phan, Joanne T17 2:25.78

30.31 37.00 34.9643.51

CSHS-ILAsiddao, Ashley18 2:27.10

31.19 38.82 34.6242.47

OPRF 17Kennedy-Wood, Eleanor19 2:27.70

29.43 39.02 36.2742.98

CSHS-ILMakris, Vaia20 2:28.71

31.67 39.46 33.7643.82

JP-ILSchatz, Orly21 2:31.32

32.17 41.52 33.4844.15

WYHS-ILRazo, Ashley22 2:35.00

32.88 40.85 34.5946.68

JP-IL 14Campbell, Sarah23 2:36.18

33.26 40.38 35.3047.24

MAC-ILAmado, Abby24 2:36.73

33.62 37.34 36.8948.88

LT-IL 15Rodriguez, Samantha25 2:37.84

35.93 40.13 36.6645.12

LOY-ILLiebers, Emilie26 x2:38.20

33.26 38.52 38.9047.52

JP-ILShi, Grace27 2:39.92

34.50 42.32 36.6546.45

LT-IL 15Velazquez, Gabriella28 2:40.24

33.73 42.26 35.6048.65

NCP 15Robinson, Nina29 2:40.69

34.38 39.93 35.8750.51

CSHS-ILMorris, Grace30 x2:41.88

33.41 41.87 35.8550.75

TRNKearns, Fiona31 2:47.90

37.90 43.40 37.6049.00

MRNWoods, Casey32 3:04.82

39.23 46.61 44.2154.77

MRNOliveres, Sabrina33 3:29.57

45.49 49.52 46.721:07.84

LT-IL 15Holderfield, Taylor--- DQ

29.14 34.61 33.5940.41

 
#5  Girls 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OPRF 15Ungaretti, Natalie1 23.71   16.0

LOY-ILCoughlin, Cassidy2 24.39   14.0

SCN-IL 15Lewis, Kayleigh3 25.05   13.0

DHS-IL 16Smith, Emily J4 25.28   12.0

FRIARStahl, Perri5 25.41   11.0

FRIARMulcahy, Ciara6 25.72   10.0

MAC-ILCorrea, Paulina7 25.83   8.0

LOY-ILHaitz, Alex8 25.90   7.0

DHS-IL 17Michelet, Adrienne V9 25.92   6.0

MRNVanBeest, Mae10 25.99   5.0

LT-IL 14Escalante, Elena11 26.34   4.0

FRIARMcGuire, Molly12 26.41   3.0

DHS-IL 15Salverson, Brenna C13 26.59

JP-ILGibbs, Haley14 26.77

OPRF 17Girardot, Katherine15 26.84

CSHS-ILBarkowski, Natalie16 27.16

WYHS-IL 15Lewis, Jalen C17 27.29

MAC-ILMcKendry, Mary Kate18 27.32

OPRF 16Cronin, Tamsen19 27.43

FRIARGolden, Lily20 x27.72

MAC-ILKilroe, Megan21 27.73

LT-IL 17Koconis-O'Malley, Mikayla22 27.74

JP-ILNygren, Caitlin23 27.87

OPRF 16Smith, Emma24 x28.04

WYHS-ILBruursema, Lena25 28.13

JP-ILGadomski, Sophie26 28.41

LOY-ILNash, Katie27 28.47

NCP 14Schober, Evy28 29.19

LT-IL 17Gillmor, Lili29 29.28

WYHS-ILVara, Elena30 29.30

LT-IL 14Holloway, Zion31 x29.44

TRNPeoples, Emily32 29.80

TRNMagnus, Gabby33 29.93

LT-IL 16Chambers, Kate34 x30.42

CSHS-ILCrnich, Emma35 30.60

NCP 16Loos, Sarah36 31.27

NCP 14Morales, Ilani37 32.21

NCP 16Massey, Ruby38 x33.51

MRNDull, Mary Catherine39 34.80

TRNThavis, Mary Therese40 35.73

MRNLeedy, Alanna41 37.45

MRNSmith, Alyshea42 x39.39

MRNRamsey, Payton43 x39.72

MRNNicholson, Kacey44 x42.46

TRNBadillo, Ali45 x44.66

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCN-IL 15Jump, Mallory1 57.40   16.0

27.50 29.90

DHS-IL 15Sowards, Savannah M2 58.66   14.0

27.42 31.24

LOY-ILHolecek, Catherine3 1:00.27   13.0

29.01 31.26

OPRF 17Neilson, Samantha M4 1:00.64   12.0

28.37 32.27

LOY-ILHaitz, Alex5 1:02.08   11.0

28.73 33.35

LOY-ILSpallone, Gina6 1:02.10   10.0

28.90 33.20

LT-IL 16Rivera, Jazmin7 1:02.46   8.0

29.00 33.46

SCN-IL 14Del Rosario, Izabella8 1:02.72   7.0

29.11 33.61

WYHS-ILChung, Cassi9 1:02.98   6.0

29.63 33.35

FRIARRogowski, Grace10 1:03.36   5.0

28.78 34.58

DHS-IL 14Ryan, Kelly11 1:03.48   4.0

29.93 33.55

FRIARFrumkin, Kelly12 1:03.51   3.0

29.86 33.65

OPRF 17Kennedy-Wood, Eleanor13 1:03.77

29.15 34.62

OPRF 14Amundson, Liv14 1:03.95

29.87 34.08

FRIARMcGuire, Molly15 1:04.66

30.25 34.41

FRIARMulcahy, Ciara16 x1:04.82

29.76 35.06

NCP 16Phan, Joanne T17 1:05.14

30.09 35.05

WYHS-IL 17Hua, Lillian18 1:06.10

30.98 35.12

FRIARGolden, Kathryn19 x1:06.55

30.72 35.83

LOY-ILBrown, Chloe20 x1:06.60

31.40 35.20

DHS-IL 14Pollard, Annie21 1:06.74

30.39 36.35

CSHS-ILMakris, Vaia22 1:07.78

31.62 36.16

JP-ILMazura, Eva23 1:08.05

31.67 36.38

OPRF 17Raeder, Kathryn24 x1:08.48

31.21 37.27

TRNMagnus, Gabby25 1:08.82

31.81 37.01

WYHS-ILRazo, Ashley26 1:10.32

33.71 36.61

CSHS-ILGuzy, Kamila27 1:11.19

33.00 38.19
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MAC-ILRyan, Chloe28 1:11.97

33.77 38.20

JP-IL 14Campbell, Sarah29 1:12.07

33.23 38.84

MRNKeating, Fiona30 1:13.07

33.36 39.71

NCP 15Robinson, Nina31 1:13.41

35.23 38.18

LT-IL 15Velazquez, Gabriella32 1:14.28

34.21 40.07

NCP 14Kailman, Greta33 1:17.47

34.36 43.11

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OPRF 15Ungaretti, Natalie1 52.08   16.0

25.04 27.04

FRIARWest, Blaire2 52.60   14.0

25.19 27.41

OPRF 17Blankemeier, Hanna3 52.62   13.0

25.25 27.37

LOY-ILKearney, Shannon4 54.25   12.0

26.16 28.09

SCN-IL 14Armstrong, Megan5 54.66   11.0

26.44 28.22

SCN-IL 14Maxwell, Sydney6 55.58   10.0

26.69 28.89

DHS-IL 17Michelet, Adrienne V7 55.92   8.0

26.83 29.09

DHS-IL 14Spolidorio, Sophia8 56.69   7.0

27.26 29.43

MAC-ILCorrea, Paulina9 56.73   6.0

27.30 29.43

SCN-IL 15Engesser, Julianna10 56.86   5.0

27.51 29.35

DHS-IL 15Salverson, Brenna C11 57.04   4.0

27.82 29.22

CSHS-ILMaher, Tara12 57.23   3.0

27.54 29.69

WYHS-IL 17Shumaker, Elizabeth L13 57.37

27.70 29.67

MRNKresal, Emma14 57.84

27.82 30.02

MRNVanBeest, Mae15 57.91

27.38 30.53

OPRF 17Girardot, Katherine16 58.54

28.03 30.51

JP-ILGibbs, Haley17 59.12

28.99 30.13

FRIARFabian, Morgan18 59.79

28.69 31.10

MAC-ILKilroe, Megan19 59.98

28.86 31.12

FRIARMackie, Kate20 1:00.17

28.89 31.28

JP-ILSchatz, Orly21 1:00.20

29.43 30.77

LT-IL 14Escalante, Elena22 1:00.31

29.32 30.99

WYHS-IL 15Lewis, Jalen C23 1:00.75

29.16 31.59

NCP 14Acosta, Kimberly24 1:00.80

28.95 31.85

JP-IL 14Shields, Molly25 1:00.82

28.88 31.94

FRIARDrumm, Katie26 x1:01.02

29.33 31.69

OPRF 16Smith, Emma27 x1:02.01

29.14 32.87

WYHS-ILMorales, Mei Lin28 1:02.08

29.45 32.63

LOY-ILVoss, Lauren29 1:02.84

30.02 32.82

LT-IL 16Chambers, Nora30 1:03.21

29.49 33.72

CSHS-ILMorris, Grace31 1:03.37

30.71 32.66

NCP 16Corral, Abigail32 1:03.40

29.75 33.65

LT-IL 17Gillmor, Lili33 1:04.05

30.50 33.55

MAC-ILFischer, Kate34 1:04.23

31.06 33.17

LT-IL 15Wright, Alexandra35 x1:04.48

31.12 33.36

JP-ILVilim, Sophia36 x1:04.71

31.05 33.66

NCP 14Schober, Evy37 1:04.94

31.15 33.79

CSHS-ILRemiasz, Monika38 1:05.37

30.53 34.84

LT-IL 14Holloway, Zion39 x1:06.00

31.26 34.74

WYHS-ILVara, Elena40 x1:06.45

31.96 34.49

CSHS-ILCrnich, Emma41 x1:06.51

32.84 33.67

TRNSayatovic, Kayli42 1:09.14

32.26 36.88

LT-IL 15Kingsley, Morgan43 x1:09.19

33.05 36.14

NCP 14Morales, Ilani44 x1:12.02

34.31 37.71

MRNDull, Christina45 1:13.35

34.66 38.69

TRNHellquist, Heather46 1:19.64

37.99 41.65

MRNDull, Mary Catherine47 x1:20.49

38.44 42.05

MRNRamsey, Payton48 x1:33.27

43.75 49.52

MRNSmith, Alyshea49 x1:38.61

43.44 55.17

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCN-IL 17Guyett, Audrey E1 5:05.39   16.0

28.66 31.27 30.8930.82

30.83 30.67 30.63 30.54

30.65 30.43

LOY-ILVargas, Sofia2 5:17.58   14.0

30.09 32.10 32.1632.39

32.26 31.90 32.29 31.78

31.48 31.13

SCN-IL 14Phillips, Mary Kate3 5:21.89   13.0

29.82 32.73 33.0532.53

32.76 32.18 32.41 32.48

32.49 31.44

CSHS-ILWrobel, Bella4 5:23.63   12.0

29.08 31.95 32.9832.72

32.64 33.01 33.27 33.12

33.42 31.44

DHS-IL 17Theobald, Olivia M5 5:29.33   11.0

30.21 32.35 33.4032.96

33.59 33.69 34.00 33.65

33.09 32.39

SCN-IL 17Sebastian, Claire M6 5:29.77   10.0

29.87 32.80 33.3633.12

33.21 33.73 33.57 33.76

33.58 32.77

SCN-IL 15Cantrell, Katie7 x5:30.80

29.59 32.82 33.2133.19

33.60 33.42 34.07 33.87

33.92 33.11

DHS-IL 16Miller, Kaitlyn E8 5:35.14   8.0

29.61 33.64 34.4634.01

34.16 33.72 34.14 34.51

34.63 32.26

SCN-IL 18Hauserman, Cassy L9 x5:38.90

30.55 33.31 33.7633.73

34.39 34.19 34.89 35.09

35.09 33.90

WYHS-IL 15Chrobak-Prince, Annika A10 5:42.47   7.0

30.84 34.08 35.3034.60

35.01 34.86 34.89 34.61

34.45 33.83

OPRF 15Silber, Elizabeth11 5:42.97   6.0

30.79 33.58 34.7334.54

35.05 34.51 35.21 35.33

35.32 33.91

CSHS-ILGuzy, Kamila12 5:43.61   5.0

31.13 33.75 35.7534.97

35.56 34.42 34.76 34.75

35.24 33.28

CSHS-ILO'Connor, Bridget13 5:43.96   4.0

30.80 33.85 34.9834.83

34.67 34.81 34.93 35.02

35.52 34.55



Oak Park & River Forest High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 4:33 PM  9/24/2016  Page 4

2016  Friar Invite - 9/24/2016

Results - Swimming
(#8  Girls 500 Yard Free)

LT-IL 14Sotelo, Natalia14 5:44.24   3.0

30.57 33.98 35.4835.53

34.40 34.79 35.37 35.04

35.28 33.80

NCP 15Sorensen-Jarrett, Kaarina15 5:46.84

30.12 33.76 35.4034.79

35.80 35.08 35.20 35.74

35.12 35.83

FRIARSayatovic, Alyssa16 5:47.02

30.09 34.52 35.2136.18

34.57 35.18 36.67 35.77

35.44 33.39

DHS-IL 16Schuck, Morgan J17 5:47.35

30.73 34.49 35.2634.91

35.71 35.41 35.42 35.73

35.48 34.21

JP-IL 14Killion, Mia18 5:49.09

31.36 34.85 35.4335.22

35.44 35.32 35.66 35.30

35.49 35.02

OPRF 16Tando, Kayla19 5:49.39

31.86 34.78 34.5835.45

35.36 35.63 35.31 35.87

36.08 34.47

NCP 17Zelenka, Beth K20 5:56.13

30.51 34.29 35.7835.64

36.01 36.76 37.18 37.46

36.78 35.72

MAC-ILDeSanti, Katherine21 6:03.02

32.58 35.98 37.1936.89

36.90 36.84 37.08 36.84

36.92 35.80

CSHS-ILDevine, Nicole22 x6:03.73

32.56 36.18 36.8737.36

37.13 37.14 37.27 36.85

36.89 35.48

LOY-ILNash, Katie23 6:05.75

31.61 35.60 37.2536.40

37.62 37.58 37.46 37.96

37.79 36.48

JP-ILGadomski, Sophie24 6:05.95

32.66 36.00 36.9636.88

37.39 37.34 37.42 37.55

37.45 36.30

WYHS-ILMcKnight, Helen25 6:14.82

34.81 37.24 38.8038.01

38.17 38.10 37.92 37.75

37.72 36.30

TRNBlasi, Olivia26 6:25.93

33.11 37.57 39.9040.07

38.96 40.16 39.67 39.93

39.47 37.09

WYHS-IL 16Michel, Bella R27 6:28.16

35.55 39.80 40.2340.20

40.17 39.61 39.05 38.01

37.94 37.60

MAC-ILMcCarthy, Lilly28 6:35.88

33.88 38.08 40.4640.05

39.73 40.72 41.92 41.11

41.01 38.92

MAC-ILNagle, Molly29 6:37.19

35.76 38.72 39.8740.19

41.06 40.42 40.58 40.66

40.65 39.28

NCP 16Barnes, Alex30 6:54.05

36.47 41.21 43.2342.19

41.81 41.66 43.87 42.93

40.90 39.78

MRNHerrera, Gabriella31 6:58.97

36.39 40.52 43.7442.28

43.26 43.69 42.47 42.98

42.81 40.83

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASCN-IL1 1:39.59   32.0

Ponte, Rachel 16 Lewis, Kayleigh 15

Armstrong, Megan 14 Maxwell, Sydney 14

25.19 24.66 24.7824.96

ALOY-IL2 1:40.67   28.0

Coughlin, Cassidy Haitz, Alex

Vargas, Sofia Guanci, Margaret

24.57 26.00 24.5725.53

ADHS-IL3 1:41.89   26.0

Smith, Emily J 16 Spolidorio, Sophia 14

Shively, Caroline E 15 Salverson, Brenna C 15

25.16 25.88 25.4525.40

AFRIAR4 1:43.37   24.0

West, Blaire Frumkin, Kelly

Mulcahy, Ciara Rogowski, Grace

26.29 25.99 25.8325.26

ACSHS-IL5 1:44.22   22.0

Stuursma, Madison Barkowski, Natalie

Maher, Tara Wrobel, Bella

26.18 26.55 25.1726.32

BSCN-IL6 1:45.78   24.0

Cantrell, Katie 15 Wineinger, Megan 15

Engesser, Julianna 15 Wolff, Mary Ellen 14

26.37 26.49 26.8726.05

BDHS-IL7 1:46.51   16.0

Miller, Kaitlyn E 16 Pollard, Annie 14

Theobald, Olivia M 17 Weeks, Jaycee 14

27.19 26.72 26.6725.93

AOPRF8 1:46.82   14.0

Gill, Alexandra 16 Amundson, Liv 14

Girardot, Katherine 17 Smith, Emma 16

26.49 27.06 27.0826.19

ALT-IL9 1:48.13   12.0

Rivera, Jazmin 16 Koconis-O'Malley, Mikayla 17

Chambers, Nora 16 Escalante, Elena 14

26.74 27.35 25.8628.18

BFRIAR10 1:50.29   10.0

Golden, Kathryn Carlson, Ellie

Mackie, Kate Drumm, Katie

28.35 27.47 26.5927.88

BOPRF11 1:50.35   8.0

Elmiger, Olivia 17 Raeder, Kathryn 17

Kennedy-Wood, Eleanor 17 Cronin, Tamsen 16

28.19 27.27 27.1727.72

AWYHS-IL12 1:51.28   6.0

Azar, Lauren Vara, Elena

Hua, Lillian 17 Chrobak-Prince, Annika A 15

27.51 29.73 26.3727.67

AJP-IL13 1:51.49

Keller, Sophie Gadomski, Sophie

Cowden, Lucy Nygren, Caitlin

28.55 28.05 27.6327.26

BLOY-IL14 1:51.71

Pinkerton, Sarah Voss, Lauren

Nash, Katie Spallone, Gina

28.05 28.54 26.6628.46

AMAC-IL15 1:53.06

McKendry, Mary Kate Doyle, Aubrey

Golon, Mary Grace DeSanti, Katherine

27.99 28.06 29.2327.78

ANCP16 1:54.21

Corral, Abigail 16 Robinson, Nina 15

Zelenka, Beth K 17 Schober, Evy 14

28.59 29.02 28.9227.68

BWYHS-IL17 1:55.22

Bruursema, Lena Morales, Mei Lin

Michel, Bella R 16 Razo, Ashley

27.74 27.96 29.9229.60

BCSHS-IL18 1:56.10

Crnich, Emma Morris, Grace

Decker, Morgan Asiddao, Ashley

30.03 29.54 27.0929.44

BJP-IL19 1:57.74

Vilim, Sophia Milsky, Sasha

Brohlin, Hannah 14 Campbell, Sarah 14

29.95 29.14 29.2129.44

AMRN20 1:58.82

Herrera, Gabriella Dull, Christina

Kresal, Emma VanBeest, Mae

33.58 32.04 25.7227.48

BMAC-IL21 2:00.33

Fischer, Kate Amado, Abby

McCarthy, Lilly Nagle, Molly

30.14 32.32 28.2129.66

BLT-IL22 2:00.62

Kingsley, Morgan 15 Gillmor, Lili 17

Sabanovic, Arijana 18 Holloway, Zion 14

29.91 29.14 29.7331.84

ATRN23 2:03.22

Sayatovic, Kayli Perschke, Kate

Peoples, Emily Kearns, Fiona

32.04 30.79 30.0630.33

BNCP24 2:08.67

Loos, Sarah 16 Morales, Ilani 14

Massey, Ruby 16 Kailman, Greta 14

31.61 31.41 33.0332.62
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(#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

BMRN25 2:28.79

Dull, Mary Catherine Oliveres, Sabrina

Woods, Casey Williams, Jlynn

34.03 36.33 44.3134.12

BTRN26 2:29.93

Thavis, Mary Therese Badillo, Ali

Hellquist, Heather Hernandez, Amy

36.90 45.23 33.4834.32

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHS-IL 16Theobald, Emma R1 56.90   16.0

28.00 28.90

LOY-ILKearney, Shannon2 56.94   14.0

27.98 28.96

FRIARWest, Brooke3 57.31   13.0

28.04 29.27

SCN-IL 17Guyett, Audrey E4 58.26   12.0

28.44 29.82

LOY-ILGuanci, Margaret5 58.88   11.0

28.74 30.14

SCN-IL 14Armstrong, Megan6 1:00.48   10.0

29.66 30.82

OPRF 17Neilson, Samantha M7 1:01.45   8.0

29.45 32.00

SCN-IL 15Engesser, Julianna8 1:02.14   7.0

30.52 31.62

FRIARCairo, Natalie9 1:02.57   6.0

30.54 32.03

SCN-IL 14Wolff, Mary Ellen10 x1:02.71

31.58 31.13

CSHS-ILFalsey, Erin11 1:03.76   5.0

30.54 33.22

OPRF 16Olszowka, Peyton12 1:04.51   4.0

31.44 33.07

WYHS-ILAzar, Lauren13 1:04.65   3.0

31.63 33.02

SCN-IL 14Olsen, Hailey14 x1:04.87

31.84 33.03

SCN-IL 15Wineinger, Megan15 x1:05.04

31.55 33.49

NCP 15Sorensen-Jarrett, Kaarina16 1:05.05

32.24 32.81

LOY-ILBrown, Chloe17 1:06.36

31.94 34.42

JP-ILMazura, Eva18 1:06.62

32.21 34.41

LT-IL 15Holderfield, Taylor19 1:06.87

32.67 34.20

WYHS-IL 17Shumaker, Elizabeth L20 1:06.88

32.64 34.24

JP-IL 14Brohlin, Hannah21 1:07.07

32.23 34.84

DHS-IL 14Hussey, Tatum22 1:07.19

32.53 34.66

OPRF 17Elmiger, Olivia23 1:07.40

32.85 34.55

OPRF 16Tando, Kayla24 x1:07.77

32.18 35.59

MAC-ILAmado, Abby25 1:08.27

32.64 35.63

WYHS-IL 17Hua, Lillian26 1:08.63

33.60 35.03

JP-IL 14Shields, Molly*27 1:08.86

33.16 35.70

CSHS-ILBarkowski, Natalie*27 1:08.86

33.53 35.33

DHS-IL 14Pollard, Annie29 1:10.28

33.84 36.44

MAC-ILRyan, Chloe30 1:11.78

35.04 36.74

MAC-ILGolon, Mary Grace31 1:12.35

35.55 36.80

CSHS-ILDevine, Nicole32 1:13.20

35.98 37.22

LT-IL 15Rodriguez, Yajali33 1:13.42

36.41 37.01

WYHS-ILMorales, Mei Lin34 x1:15.32

TRNPeoples, Emily35 1:15.66

36.83 38.83

TRNVega, Valerie36 1:15.79

JP-ILKeller, Sophie37 x1:16.23

36.97 39.26

TRNKearns, Fiona38 1:23.54

41.21 42.33

NCP 16Massey, Ruby39 1:26.93

42.60 44.33

TRNHernandez, Amy40 x1:29.20

44.07 45.13

MRNOliveres, Sabrina41 1:33.08

44.37 48.71

MRNNicholson, Kacey42 2:07.95

1:00.73 1:07.22

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCN-IL 16Ponte, Rachel1 1:07.24   16.0

31.69 35.55

DHS-IL 16Smith, Emily J2 1:07.79   14.0

31.99 35.80

FRIARStahl, Perri3 1:09.46   13.0

32.85 36.61

NCP 15Borawski, Olivia4 1:10.88   12.0

33.36 37.52

OPRF 14Segal, Sara5 1:11.05   11.0

33.67 37.38

LT-IL 14Sotelo, Natalia6 1:12.46   10.0

34.18 38.28

LOY-ILPinkerton, Sarah7 1:12.90   8.0

34.23 38.67

DHS-IL 15Shively, Caroline E8 1:13.00   7.0

34.28 38.72

MRNKresal, Emma9 1:13.25   6.0

33.95 39.30

SCN-IL 16Schoening, Sarah10 1:15.30   5.0

35.21 40.09

FRIARLynch, Maeve11 1:15.39   4.0

36.06 39.33

MAC-ILDoyle, Aubrey12 1:16.06   3.0

35.84 40.22

DHS-IL 16Miller, Kaitlyn E13 1:17.18

35.38 41.80

MAC-ILMcKendry, Mary Kate14 1:17.30

36.65 40.65

CSHS-ILAsiddao, Ashley15 1:17.58

37.04 40.54

JP-ILNygren, Caitlin16 1:17.65

36.74 40.91

LOY-ILVoss, Lauren17 1:18.47

37.37 41.10

CSHS-ILMaher, Tara18 1:18.94

37.10 41.84

NCP 14Acosta, Kimberly19 1:19.11

37.36 41.75

JP-ILCowden, Lucy20 1:21.37

38.60 42.77

LT-IL 15Rodriguez, Samantha21 1:21.48

38.44 43.04

WYHS-ILMcKnight, Helen22 1:21.65

38.49 43.16

WYHS-ILFridkin, Claire23 1:21.92

39.11 42.81

TRNSayatovic, Kayli24 1:22.05

39.72 42.33

JP-ILShi, Grace25 1:23.25

39.25 44.00

TRNPerschke, Kate26 1:23.62

39.30 44.32

LOY-ILLiebers, Emilie27 1:24.51

39.71 44.80

TRNHellquist, Heather28 1:29.68

41.63 48.05

JP-ILMilsky, Sasha29 x1:31.09

42.82 48.27

TRNThavis, Mary Therese30 x1:32.88

42.74 50.14

NCP 16Loos, Sarah31 1:34.68

43.97 50.71

MRNWoods, Casey32 1:40.10

45.47 54.63

MRNLeedy, Alanna33 1:54.28

50.84 1:03.44

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOPRF1 3:34.97   32.0

Ungaretti, Natalie 15 Neilson, Samantha M 17

Segal, Sara 14 Blankemeier, Hanna 17

25.12 52.50 54.3425.76

26.88 56.23 24.87 51.90
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ASCN-IL2 3:36.91   28.0

Maxwell, Sydney 14 Jump, Mallory 15

Lewis, Kayleigh 15 Guyett, Audrey E 17

26.08 54.12 54.7525.96

25.92 54.07 25.64 53.97

ALOY-IL3 3:38.54   26.0

Coughlin, Cassidy Kearney, Shannon

Haitz, Alex Guanci, Margaret

25.92 54.25 54.3526.08

26.55 55.59 25.81 54.35

ADHS-IL4 3:40.01   24.0

Sowards, Savannah M 15 Michelet, Adrienne V 17

Theobald, Olivia M 17 Theobald, Emma R 16

26.41 54.89 55.7226.31

27.29 56.66 25.42 52.74

AFRIAR5 3:42.63   22.0

Mulcahy, Ciara Stahl, Perri

Rogowski, Grace West, Brooke

26.71 55.89 56.2926.72

26.71 57.24 25.31 53.21

ACSHS-IL6 3:49.51   24.0

Stuursma, Madison Barkowski, Natalie

Maher, Tara Wrobel, Bella

27.34 57.69 59.1827.99

27.13 56.87 26.05 55.77

BFRIAR7 3:50.75   16.0

McGuire, Molly Sayatovic, Alyssa

Golden, Lily Frumkin, Kelly

27.65 58.02 57.6627.79

27.62 58.82 26.80 56.25

BSCN-IL8 3:51.87   14.0

Cantrell, Katie 15 Sebastian, Claire M 17

Phillips, Mary Kate 14 Wolff, Mary Ellen 14

27.48 56.97 58.2127.73

27.17 58.32 27.35 58.37

AWYHS-IL9 3:53.72   12.0

Chung, Cassi Shumaker, Elizabeth L 17

Chrobak-Prince, Annika A 15Lewis, Jalen C 15

28.04 58.64 56.7827.38

27.42 58.05 27.35 1:00.25

BDHS-IL10 3:55.77   10.0

Hussey, Tatum 14 Shively, Caroline E 15

Ryan, Kelly 14 Spolidorio, Sophia 14

29.68 1:01.05 57.9927.47

28.21 58.96 27.46 57.77

BLOY-IL11 3:55.88   8.0

Holecek, Catherine Spallone, Gina

Vargas, Sofia Brown, Chloe

27.75 58.79 1:00.2928.63

27.03 56.02 28.83 1:00.78

BOPRF12 3:59.37   6.0

Cronin, Tamsen 16 Tando, Kayla 16

Amundson, Liv 14 Silber, Elizabeth 15

28.52 59.93 1:00.6328.64

28.62 1:00.43 27.86 58.38

ALT-IL13 4:00.52

Chambers, Nora 16 Sotelo, Natalia 14

Holderfield, Taylor 15 Rivera, Jazmin 16

29.77 1:03.66 1:00.0228.29

28.34 1:00.28 27.02 56.56

ANCP14 4:00.98

Phan, Joanne T 16 Zelenka, Beth K 17

Acosta, Kimberly 14 Borawski, Olivia 15

29.33 1:00.83 1:00.0529.04

29.51 1:02.21 27.07 57.89

BCSHS-IL15 4:02.39

Makris, Vaia O'Connor, Bridget

Guzy, Kamila Falsey, Erin

28.97 1:00.44 1:01.7528.94

29.37 1:01.93 27.42 58.27

AMAC-IL16 4:02.59

Kilroe, Megan Golon, Mary Grace

Ryan, Chloe Correa, Paulina

29.40 1:01.09 1:00.7128.71

30.72 1:02.75 27.04 58.04

AJP-IL17 4:02.94

Schatz, Orly Shields, Molly 14

Keller, Sophie Gibbs, Haley

29.27 1:00.32 59.9628.40

29.92 1:02.38 28.92 1:00.28

BJP-IL18 4:16.15

Vilim, Sophia Killion, Mia 14

Brohlin, Hannah 14 Mazura, Eva

31.73 1:06.55 1:04.7730.38

29.58 1:02.65 30.05 1:02.18

BWYHS-IL19 4:16.32

Bruursema, Lena Razo, Ashley

McKnight, Helen Fridkin, Claire

29.60 1:01.48 1:35.7531.25

33.52 1:05.46 33.62 33.63

ATRN20 4:24.94

Magnus, Gabby Kearns, Fiona

Blasi, Olivia Vega, Valerie

32.26 1:07.47 1:07.1731.64

30.98 1:05.70 29.99 1:04.60

BLT-IL21 4:31.14

Chambers, Kate 16 Gillmor, Lili 17

Rodriguez, Yajali 15 Kingsley, Morgan 15

31.49 1:08.89 1:04.0830.39

30.60 1:04.53 34.70 1:13.64

AMRN22 5:21.14

Herrera, Gabriella Woods, Casey

Williams, Jlynn Oliveres, Sabrina

35.79 1:16.10 1:22.0738.43

38.72 1:23.15 1:19.82

BMRN23 5:56.17

Nicholson, Kacey Ramsey, Payton

Smith, Alyshea Leedy, Alanna

46.89 1:41.73 43.20

51.40 1:26.03 2:05.21

BNCP--- DQ

Sorensen-Jarrett, Kaarina 15 Massey, Ruby 16

Morales, Ilani 14 Schober, Evy 14

34.06 39.24

30.88 33.97

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. St. Charles North High School 370

2. Loyola Academy 281

3. Dunlap High School 280

4. Oak Park-River Forest 227

5. Fenwick High School 210

6. Carl Sandburg High School 99.5

7. Lane Tech 56.5

8. Whitney Young High School 48

9. Mother McAuley 33

10. Northside 31

11. Marian Catholic 11


